
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 

 
1. We have extended the bid due date to 9/22/2023 @ 2 PM. 

 
2. We will accept an alternate fill media, Please forward the specs for an 

approval to strausr2@nku.edu as soon as possible. Bid what is needed for 
the tower rebuild.  

 
 

 
Ryan Straus 
Coordinator, Contracts & Bidding 
Procurement Services 
Northern Kentucky University 
617 Lucas Administrative Center 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
O: (859) 572-6605 
F:  (859) 572-6995 

 
 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUD 
 
 
RS-9/12/2022 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  1 
IFB/RFP No: NKU-03-2023 

Project /Commodity: Cooling Tower Maintenance 

Date: 9/12/2022 

Due Date: 9/22/2022 

 


